

AGWAY ENERGY SERVICES, PO BOX 4819, SYRACUSE, NY 13221-4819

November 22, 2011

RECEIVED

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Keystone Building, 400 North Street 2nd Floor, Room N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120

NOV 22 2011

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

RE:

Application of Agway Energy Services, LLC; Docket No. A-125125;

Amendment to Natural Gas License Application to Add Service Territory of National Fuel

Gas of Pennsylvania

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On October 18th, 2011, Agway Energy Services, LLC, under Docket No. A-125125, formally requested to amend its authority to allow for the provision of natural gas service in the National Fuel Gas of Pennsylvania service territory.

On November 17th, 2011, Agway published notice of its application in the Erie Times Newspaper, which covers the National Fuel Gas of Pennsylvania territory. As such, Agway is providing proof of publication from the Erie Times Newspaper. Please see the attached notarized Oath of Publication.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please contact me at the phone number listed below with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

Mark J. Pitonzo

Director of Business Development

Agway Energy Services, LLC

315.385.4464 Office

On this 17th day of November, 2011, I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been served upon the following via Federal Express mail:

Irwin A. Popowsky
Office of Consumer Advocate
5th Floor, Forum Place
555 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120-1921

William R. Lloyd, Jr. Commerce Building, Suite 1102 Small Business Advocate 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Office of the Attorney General Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation David D. Wolford 6363 Main Street Williamsville, NY 14221 RECEIVED

NOV 22 2011

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

OATH OF PUBLICATION Tn THE ERIE TIMES-NEWS

COMBINATION EDITION

AGWAY ENERGY SERVICES PO BOX 4819 SYRACUSE NY 13221-4819

REFERENCE: L0002844

PUC NOTICE 2023340

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) COUNTY OF ERIE

Rosanne Cheeseman being duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the Publisher of the Times Publishing Company, which publishes: the Erie Times-News, established October 2,2000, a daily newspaper of general circulation, successor, by consolidation, of the Morning News, established January 1957, and the Erie Daily Times, established April 1888,

daily newspapers of general circulation and published at Erie, Erie County, Pennsylvania, and | that the notice of which the attached is a copy published, in the regular editions of said newspaper of the dates referred to below. Affiant further deposes that she is duly authorized by the TIMES PUBLISHING COMPANY, publisher of The Erie Times-News to verify the foregoing statement under oath, and affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or advertisement, and that all allegations ! in the forgoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

PUBLISHED ON: 11/17

NOV 22 2011

RECEIVED

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

NOTICE Application of Agway Energy Services, LLC For Approval To Offer, Render, Furnish Natural Ga s Supply Services as a Marketer/Broker or Aggregator Engaged In The Business Of Supplying Natural Gas Supply Services, To The Public In The Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania, Docket No. <u>A-125125</u>.

On October 18th, 2011, Agway Energy Services, LLC filed an application with Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission to amend their Natural Gas Utility Commission to amend their Natural Gas License Application to provide natural gas supply services as (1) as supplier of natural gas, (2) a broker/marketer engaged in the business of supplying natural gas, and (3) an aggregator engaged in the business of providing natural gas services for National Fuel Gas of Pennsylvania service territory. Agway Energy Services, LLC proposes to sell natural gas and related services throughout Pennsylvania and specifically within the National Fuel Gas Service Territory under the provisions of the Natural Gas Choice and Competition Act. Competition Act. .

The PUC may consider this application without a hearing., Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of Agway Energy Services. LLC may be filed within 15 days of the date of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, PO. Box 3265. Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. You should send copies of any protest to Agway Energy Services at the address listed below. Please include the PUC's "docket number" on any correspondence which is A-125125.

Agway Energy Services, LLC P.O. Box 4819 Syracuse, NY 13221-4819 1-800-982-4929

TOTAL COST: 294.00 FILED ON:

11/17/11

AD SPACE: 7.000 INCH

cribed before me this

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Laurene A. Daugherty, Notary Public City of Erie, Erie County My Commission Expires Nov. 5, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

From: (315) 385-4464 MARK PITONZO

Origin ID: LKPA

SUBURBAN PROPANE/AGWAY ENERGY SVCS 5793 WIDEWATERS PKWY

SYRACUSE, NY 13214



SHIP TO: (315) 385-4464 **ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA** PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISS **400 NORTH ST KEYSTONE BUILDING 2ND FLOOR N201** HARRISBURG, PA 17120

111201108050225

BILL SENDER

Ref#

Ship Date: 22NOV11 ActWgt: 1.0 LB CAD: 4375783/INET3210

Delivery Address Bar Code

PO# Oept#

7954 3577 2779 0201

WED - 23 NOV A1 PRIORITY OVERNIGHT

DSR 17120

ZN MDTA

PA-US **MDT**



After printing this label:

- 1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.
- 2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
- 3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit automacy's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$500, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.